
 

Private 
skating Lessons 

Private 
skating Lessons 

LESSONS IN RECREATIONAL ICE SKATING, FIGURE
SKATING, AND BASIC HOCKEY SKILLS ARE AVAILABLE
FOR ALL LEVELS, TAUGHT BY QUALIFIED INSTRUCTORS
APPROVED BY RMU ISC. INSTRUCTORS SET THEIR OWN
SCHEDULES, AND TO ARRANGE A PRIVATE LESSON,
CONTACT THEM DIRECTLY. FOR QUESTIONS ABOUT
PRIVATE LESSONS OR OTHER PROGRAMS, REACH OUT
TO THE SKATING DIRECTOR AT SUTTON@RMU.EDU.

LESSONS IN RECREATIONAL ICE SKATING, FIGURE
SKATING, AND BASIC HOCKEY SKILLS ARE AVAILABLE
FOR ALL LEVELS, TAUGHT BY QUALIFIED INSTRUCTORS
APPROVED BY RMU ISC. INSTRUCTORS SET THEIR OWN
SCHEDULES, AND TO ARRANGE A PRIVATE LESSON,
CONTACT THEM DIRECTLY. FOR QUESTIONS ABOUT
PRIVATE LESSONS OR OTHER PROGRAMS, REACH OUT
TO THE SKATING DIRECTOR AT SUTTON@RMU.EDU.
Full-Time Coaches        
Beth Sutton - Skating Director
Cari Manchester - Assist. Skating Dir.
Cara Murphy - FS Dev Coord.
Rose Lynch - Skating School Coord.
Justin Brown
Jeremy Hileman*
Ryan Elizabeth Hileman
Janelle Lajtar
Michal Lajtar*
Alicia Marcucci
Rachel Lane McCarthy
Crystal Mekonis
Renee Miller*
Laurie Rossetti
Carrie Smilowitz
Sarah Smilowitz
Andrejs Sitiks*
Grace Stuever
Lauren Thomas
Elena Valova 
Karen Volk

Full-Time Coaches        
Beth Sutton - Skating Director
Cari Manchester - Assist. Skating Dir.
Cara Murphy - FS Dev Coord.
Rose Lynch - Skating School Coord.
Justin Brown
Jeremy Hileman*
Ryan Elizabeth Hileman
Janelle Lajtar
Michal Lajtar*
Alicia Marcucci
Rachel Lane McCarthy
Crystal Mekonis
Renee Miller*
Laurie Rossetti
Carrie Smilowitz
Sarah Smilowitz
Andrejs Sitiks*
Grace Stuever
Lauren Thomas
Elena Valova 
Karen Volk

Part-Time Coaches                 
Nicole Carlins*
Gina Cecchetti
Elspeth Cunningham* 
Sarah Killen
Diane Kruman
Lori Kuhlman
Lynsey Kuhlman
Eva Lazor*
Duncan Lundberg
Bethany Menendez
Dean Miller
Abigale Morgan
Melynda Nestor
Anastasia Novodran
Zoe Paul
Angela Scalamogna*
Ericka Solomon
Emily Stark
Emily Valesky
Annie Volk
Carol Waggy
Channah Weiner
Shoshana Weiner
Valerie Wolenter
Katrina Wright

Part-Time Coaches                 
Nicole Carlins*
Gina Cecchetti
Elspeth Cunningham* 
Sarah Killen
Diane Kruman
Lori Kuhlman
Lynsey Kuhlman
Eva Lazor*
Duncan Lundberg
Bethany Menendez
Dean Miller
Abigale Morgan
Melynda Nestor
Anastasia Novodran
Zoe Paul
Angela Scalamogna*
Ericka Solomon
Emily Stark
Emily Valesky
Annie Volk
Carol Waggy
Channah Weiner
Shoshana Weiner
Valerie Wolenter
Katrina Wright

Junior Coaches
                 
Sydney Bolton
Kylie Chimile
Avery Kovach
Hannah Lipchin
Callista Lott
Annaliese Schultz
Liesl  Schultz

Junior Coaches
                 
Sydney Bolton
Kylie Chimile
Avery Kovach
Hannah Lipchin
Callista Lott
Annaliese Schultz
Liesl  Schultz

Cell Phone
724-417-1771
412-716-5104
412-445-3479
412-980-0059
727-641-7491
814-730-0070
814-730-0070
201-398-3309
201-398-5028
304-777-7219
412-606-0320
412-720-7217
412-759-2166
412.805.1448
724–822–4405
724-919-2807
571-385-9875
909-229-1499
412-736-5996
412-716-5059
412-600-2439

Cell Phone
724-417-1771
412-716-5104
412-445-3479
412-980-0059
727-641-7491
814-730-0070
814-730-0070
201-398-3309
201-398-5028
304-777-7219
412-606-0320
412-720-7217
412-759-2166
412.805.1448
724–822–4405
724-919-2807
571-385-9875
909-229-1499
412-736-5996
412-716-5059
412-600-2439

Lesson Rate
$40.00
$35.00
$35.00
$32.00
$35.00
$40.00
$40.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$40.00
$35.00
$40.00
$33.00
$40.00
$30.00
$40.00
$33.00
$38.00
$42.00
$35.00

Lesson Rate
$40.00
$35.00
$35.00
$32.00
$35.00
$40.00
$40.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$40.00
$35.00
$40.00
$33.00
$40.00
$30.00
$40.00
$33.00
$38.00
$42.00
$35.00

Cell Phone
412-215-2368
412-849-0665
412-328-3354
412-799-3262
412-335-8607
724-544-8096
724-480-6677
412-495-8118
724-888-0897
412-977-8824
724-494-7185
412-600-0106
412-389-6097
412-779-8332
412-587-2461
724-822-0572
860-977-7422
404-936-3273
215-872-9446
412-295-7213
304-282-1318
412-721-3457
412-721-9008
412-736-4958
717-497-5734

Cell Phone
412-215-2368
412-849-0665
412-328-3354
412-799-3262
412-335-8607
724-544-8096
724-480-6677
412-495-8118
724-888-0897
412-977-8824
724-494-7185
412-600-0106
412-389-6097
412-779-8332
412-587-2461
724-822-0572
860-977-7422
404-936-3273
215-872-9446
412-295-7213
304-282-1318
412-721-3457
412-721-9008
412-736-4958
717-497-5734

Lesson Rate
$30.00
$32.00
$30.00
$20.00
$20.00
$32.00
$30.00
$25.00
$25.00
$27.00
$32.00
$25.00
$15.00
$30.00
$20.00
$22.00
$27.00
$25.00
$22.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$22.00
$32.00
$35.00

Lesson Rate
$30.00
$32.00
$30.00
$20.00
$20.00
$32.00
$30.00
$25.00
$25.00
$27.00
$32.00
$25.00
$15.00
$30.00
$20.00
$22.00
$27.00
$25.00
$22.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$22.00
$32.00
$35.00

Cell Phone
724-757-0334
724-252-6848
724-591-2496
724-719-0794
724-610-7694
878-313-8973
724-513-6065

Cell Phone
724-757-0334
724-252-6848
724-591-2496
724-719-0794
724-610-7694
878-313-8973
724-513-6065

 Lesson Rate
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00

 Lesson Rate
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00

*Offers Basic Hockey Skating Skills                                                        11/2025*Offers Basic Hockey Skating Skills                                                        11/2025

Yo

- World & Olympic Champion

tel:412-980-0059
tel:201-398-3309
tel:201-398-5028
tel:304-777-7219
tel:412-606-0320
tel:412-720-7217
tel:412-759-2166
tel:571-385-9875
tel:571-385-9875
tel:571-385-9875
tel:909-229-1499
tel:412-736-5996
tel:412-716-5059
tel:412-749-9148
tel:412-215-2368
tel:412-849-0665
tel:412-335-8607
tel:724-544-8096
tel:724-888-0897
tel:412-977-8824
tel:412-600-0106
tel:412-779-8332
tel:304-282-1318
tel:412-721-3457
tel:412-721-9008
tel:412-736-4958
tel:717-497-5734

