



PRIVATE SKATING LESSONS

LESSONS IN RECREATIONAL ICE SKATING, FIGURE SKATING, AND BASIC HOCKEY SKILLS ARE AVAILABLE FOR ALL LEVELS, TAUGHT BY QUALIFIED INSTRUCTORS APPROVED BY RMU ISC. INSTRUCTORS SET THEIR OWN SCHEDULES, AND TO ARRANGE A PRIVATE LESSON, CONTACT THEM DIRECTLY. FOR QUESTIONS ABOUT PRIVATE LESSONS OR OTHER PROGRAMS, REACH OUT TO THE SKATING DIRECTOR AT SUTTON@RMU.EDU.

Full-Time Coaches	Cell Phone	Lesson Rate
Beth Sutton - <i>Skating Director</i>	724-417-1771	\$40.00
Cari Manchester - <i>Assist. Skating Dir.</i>	412-716-5104	\$35.00
Cara Murphy - <i>FS Dev Coord.</i>	412-445-3479	\$35.00
Rose Lynch - <i>Skating School Coord.</i>	412-980-0059	\$32.00
Justin Brown	727-641-7491	\$35.00
Jeremy Hileman*	814-730-0070	\$40.00
Ryan Elizabeth Hileman	814-730-0070	\$40.00
Janelle Lajtar	201-398-3309	\$35.00
Michal Lajtar*	201-398-5028	\$35.00
Alicia Marcucci	304-777-7219	\$35.00
Rachel Lane McCarthy	412-606-0320	\$40.00
Crystal Mekonis	412-720-7217	\$35.00
Renee Miller*	412-759-2166	\$40.00
Laurie Rossetti	412.805.1448	\$33.00
Carrie Smilowitz	724-822-4405	\$40.00
Sarah Smilowitz	724-919-2807	\$30.00
Andrejs Sitiks*	571-385-9875	\$40.00
Grace Stuever	909-229-1499	\$33.00
Lauren Thomas	412-736-5996	\$38.00
Elena Valova - <i>World & Olympic Champion</i>	412-716-5059	\$42.00
Karen Volk	412-600-2439	\$35.00

Part-Time Coaches	Cell Phone	Lesson Rate
Nicole Carlins*	412-215-2368	\$30.00
Gina Cecchetti	412-849-0665	\$32.00
Elsbeth Cunningham*	412-328-3354	\$30.00
Sarah Killen	412-799-3262	\$20.00
Diane Kruman	412-335-8607	\$20.00
Lori Kuhlman	724-544-8096	\$32.00
Lynsey Kuhlman	724-480-6677	\$30.00
Eva Lazor*	412-495-8118	\$25.00
Duncan Lundberg	724-888-0897	\$25.00
Bethany Menendez	412-977-8824	\$27.00
Dean Miller	724-494-7185	\$32.00
Abigale Morgan	412-600-0106	\$25.00
Melynda Nestor	412-389-6097	\$15.00
Anastasia Novodran	412-779-8332	\$30.00
Zoe Paul	412-587-2461	\$20.00
Angela Scalamogna*	724-822-0572	\$22.00
Ericka Solomon	860-977-7422	\$27.00
Emily Stark	404-936-3273	\$25.00
Emily Valesky	215-872-9446	\$22.00
Annie Volk	412-295-7213	\$25.00
Carol Waggy	304-282-1318	\$25.00
Channah Weiner	412-721-3457	\$25.00
Shoshana Weiner	412-721-9008	\$22.00
Valerie Wolenter	412-736-4958	\$32.00
Katrina Wright	717-497-5734	\$35.00

Junior Coaches	Cell Phone	Lesson Rate
	724-757-0334	\$15.00
Sydney Bolton	724-252-6848	\$15.00
Kylie Chimile	724-591-2496	\$15.00
Avery Kovach	724-719-0794	\$15.00
Hannah Lipchin	724-610-7694	\$15.00
Callista Lott	878-313-8973	\$15.00
Annaliese Schultz	724-513-6065	\$15.00
Liesl Schultz		